## **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

Creating Better India

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To All the State Secretaries State Association of The Bharat Scouts and Guides INDIAN UNION

## SUB: SITUATION VACANT







Dear Sir/Madam,

Applications are invited for the following posts (contractual basis) in the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16 M.G. Marg, I.P. Estate, New Delhi- 110002.

Name of the Post	:	Assistant Membership Growth Manager
Requirement	:	Minimum Graduate
		<ul> <li>Knowledge of MS Office &amp; Internet</li> </ul>
		• Preference will be given to Rashtrapati Awardees of BSG or HWB holders or MBA.
		<ul> <li>Communication Skills in English is compulsory.</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Should have experience in working independently.</li> </ul>
		Knowledge on Data Analysis
Age	:	Between 21 to 35 Years
Experience	:	3 years of Experience
Salary	:	Assistant Membership Growth Manager – Salary between
		INR. 25,000 to 30,000 per month (Negotiable)
		NB: Consolidated salary (negotiable) will be decided
		based on qualification and experience of the candidate.
Note: The above por reduced.	siti	ons are project based for one year and could be extended /
Last date for receivin	201	the applications is <b>15<sup>th</sup> July 2022.</b>

Interview dates will be announced to the candidates and the interview will be held Virtually via ZOOM. Selected candidates will be informed through Email / Whatsapp.

Candidates are requested to fill the Google form as per the link given hereunder. Certificate copies also to be uploaded.

https://rebrand.ly/BSG-MembershipGrowth-Career

Thanking you & with regards,

Yours Sincerely,

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat
- Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit with a request to take necessary action.
- 4. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.